Product Data Sheet
Key Features
System Diagram
Technical Description
PDS-96C
VCMS-PM1
Power Module
The Model VCMS-PM1 Power Module is a component of the

   Model		  Description
VCMS-PM1	 Power Module
Ordering Guide
+12 Volt
Battery
+12V
VCMS-PM1 Power Module
12 Volt Load
(Max. 15 Amps)
Ground
+12 V
Ignition Switch
Park Switch
Ground
Logic Cable
To Other VCMS
Modules
Aux. 1 Switch
Ground
Aux. 2 Switch
O-1
O-2
O-3
O-4
12 Volt Load
(Max. 15 Amps)
12 Volt Load
(Max. 15 Amps)
12 Volt Load
(Max. 15 Amps)
+12V
+12V
+12 V
12 Volt Load
(Max. 15 Amps)
Fuse
12 Volt Load
(Max. 15 Amps)
O-5
O-6
15
Fuse
15
Fuse
15
InPower LLC
PDS-96C  101111
© Copyright 2010  InPower LLC
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Offered by:
VCMS-PM1 Power Module
Mechanical Drawing
Specifications
Dimentions:			   2.25 inch W x 4.15 inch L x 0.53 inch H
Case Material:			   Anodized aluminum
Mounting:			   Mount on flat metal panel with four #6-32 screws
Connector:			   10-position, for ribbon cable plug
Outputs:				   Six high-side drivers rated at +12 volts @ 15 amps
Inputs:				    Four, programmable to pull up for ground true actuation or to pull
				    down for +12 volt true actuation
Module Address:			   Power modules are preprogrammed with a module number address
				    (Mod 1, Mod 2, etc.)
Reference Documents
Document Name					     Document Number
VCMS-PM1 Installation Instructions			  Owners Manual OM-107
0.300
0.570
3.60
4.15
1.70 2.25
0.15 Dia.  Use #6-32 Mounting Screws
MOD-1 R2
Product Data Sheet

   Model		  Description
VCMS-SM4	 Four-position VCMS switch module
Ordering Guide
Logic Cable
Switch Module
Inputs
Power Outputs
Power Module
InPower LLC
PDS-102A   091207
© Copyright 2009  InPower LLC
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Offered by:
VCMS Four-Position Switch Module
Mechanical Drawing
Specifications
Dimentions:			   2.74 inch H x 2.33 inch W x 0.55 inch D
Case Material:			   Anodized aluminum
Mounting:			   Four 0.680 inch #6-32 threaded studs
Connector:			   10-position, for ribbon cable plug
Status Indicator:			   Red LED
Back Light:			   Blue
Switch Cap:			   Molded plastic, with legend label and diffuser
Switch Functions:			  Programmable via VCMS Application Program:
				      1.  Momentary
				      2.  2-position latching (Off-On1)
				      3.  3-Step (Off-On1-On2)
Switch Legends:			   Select from InPower’s standard switch legend library, InPower document TB-59.
				    Custom legends are also available.
Reference Documents
Document Name					     Document Number
VCMS-SM6 Switch Module, 6 positions		  Product Data Sheet PDS-92
VCMS-SM8 Switch Module, 8 positions		  Product Data Sheet PDS-93
VCMS-SM10 Switch Module, 10 positions		  Product Data Sheet PDS-94
VCMS-SM12 Switch Module, 12 positions		  Product Data Sheet PDS-95
VCMS-PM1 Power Module				   Product Data Sheet PDS-96
VCMS-PM2 Power Module				   Product Data Sheet PDS-101
VCMS-APM Analog Power Module			   Product Data Sheet PDS-97
VCMS-SC Technical Manual			   Owners Manual OM-96
VCMS Switch Legend Library			   Technical Bulletin TB-59
4-Position Switch Module
2.33
2.74
Logic Cable
Connector
0.680
0.550
0.338
LEGEND LEGEND
LEGEND LEGEND
#6-32 threaded
stud (4)
Product Data Sheet
Key Features
System Diagram
Technical Description
PDS-92A
VCMS-SM6
Six-Position Switch Module
The Model VCMS-SM6 Switch Module is a component of the
InPower Vehicle Control Module System (VCMS), a modular,
programmable switch panel system used for controlling vehicle
12 volt auxiliary devices.  The system can be configured to fit
a wide range of applications that require the driver to oper-
ate devices such as lights, beacons, fans, compressors and

   Model		  Description
VCMS-SM6	 Six-position VCMS switch module
Ordering Guide
Logic Cable
Switch Module
Inputs
Power Outputs
Power Module
InPower LLC
PDS-92A   091001
© Copyright 2009  InPower LLC
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Offered by:
VCMS Six-Position Switch Module
Mechanical Drawing
Specifications
Dimentions:			   2.74 inch H x 3.33 inch W x 0.55 inch D
Case Material:			   Anodized aluminum
Mounting:			   Four 0.680 inch #6-32 threaded studs
Connector:			   10-position, for ribbon cable plug
Status Indicator:			   Red LED
Back Light:			   Blue
Switch Cap:			   Molded plastic, with legend label and diffusor
Switch Functions:			  Programmable via VCMS Application Program:
				      1.  Momentary
				      2.  2-position latching (Off-On1)
				      3.  3-Step (Off-On1-On2)
Switch Legends:			   Select from InPower’s standard switch legend library, InPower document TB-59.
				    Custom legends are also available.
Reference Documents
Document Name					     Document Number
VCMS-SM8 Switch Module, 8 positions		  Product Data Sheet PDS-93
VCMS-SM10 Switch Module, 10 positions		  Product Data Sheet PDS-94
VCMS-SM12 Switch Module, 12 positions		  Product Data Sheet PDS-95
VCMS-PM1 Power Module				   Product Data Sheet PDS-96
VCMS-PM2 Power Module				   Product Data Sheet PDS-101
VCMS-APM Analog Power Module			   Product Data Sheet PDS-97
VCMS Design Manual				    Owners Manual OM-96
VCMS Switch Legend Library			   Technical Bulletin TB-59
6-Position Switch Module
3.33
2.74
Logic Cable
Connector
0.680
0.550
0.338
LEGEND LEGEND LEGEND
LEGEND LEGEND LEGEND
#6-32 threaded
stud (4)
Product Data Sheet
Key Features
System Diagram
Technical Description
PDS-93A
VCMS-SM8
Eight-Position Switch Module
The Model VCMS-SM8 Switch Module is a component of the
InPower Vehicle Control Module System (VCMS), a modular,
programmable switch panel system used for controlling vehicle
12 volt auxiliary devices.  The system can be configured to fit
a wide range of applications that require the driver to oper-
ate devices such as lights, beacons, fans, compressors and

   Model		  Description
VCMS-SM8	 Eight-position VCMS switch module
Ordering Guide
Logic Cable
Switch Module
Inputs
Power Outputs
Power Module
To Other
VCMS
Modules
InPower LLC
PDS-93A   091001
© Copyright 2009  InPower LLC
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Offered by:
VCMS Eight-Position Switch Module
Mechanical Drawing
Specifications
Dimentions:			   2.74 inch H x 4.33 inch W x 0.55 inch D
Case Material:			   Anodized aluminum
Mounting:			   Four 0.680 inch #6-32 threaded studs
Connector:			   10-position, for ribbon cable plug
Status Indicator:			   Red LED
Back Light:			   Blue
Switch Cap:			   Molded plastic, with legend label and diffusor
Switch Functions:			  Programmable via VCMS Application Program:
				      1.  Momentary
				      2.  2-position latching (Off-On1)
				      3.  3-Step (Off-On1-On2)
Switch Legends:			   Select from InPower’s standard switch legend library, InPower document TB-59.
				    Custom legends are also available.
Reference Documents
Document Name					     Document Number
VCMS-SM6 Switch Module, 6 positions		  Product Data Sheet PDS-92
VCMS-SM10 Switch Module, 10 positions		  Product Data Sheet PDS-94
VCMS-SM12 Switch Module, 12 positions		  Product Data Sheet PDS-95
VCMS-PM1 Power Module				   Product Data Sheet PDS-96
VCMS-PM2 Power Module				   Product Data Sheet PDS-101
VCMS-APM Analog Power Module			   Product Data Sheet PDS-97
VCMS-SC Technical Manual
	 Owners Manual OM-96
8-Position Switch Module
4.33
2.74
Logic Cable Connector
0.680
0.550
0.338
#6-32 threaded stud (4)
Product Data Sheet
Key Features
System Diagram
Technical Description
PDS-94A
VCMS-SM10
Ten-Position Switch Module
The Model VCMS-SM10 Switch Module is a component of the
InPower Vehicle Control Module System (VCMS), a modular,
programmable switch panel system used for controlling vehicle
12 volt auxiliary devices.  The system can be configured to fit
a wide range of applications that require the driver to oper-
ate devices such as lights, beacons, fans, compressors and

   Model		  Description
VCMS-SM10	 Ten-position VCMS switch module
Ordering Guide
Logic Cable
Switch Module
Inputs
Power Outputs
Power Module
To Other
VCMS
Modules
InPower LLC
PDS-94A   091001
© Copyright 2009  InPower LLC
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Offered by:
VCMS Ten-Position Switch Module
Mechanical Drawing
Specifications
Dimentions:			   2.74 inch H x 5.33 inch W x 0.55 inch D
Case Material:			   Anodized aluminum
Mounting:			   Four 0.680 inch #6-32 threaded studs
Connector:			   10-position, for ribbon cable plug
Status Indicator:			   Red LED
Back Light:			   Blue
Switch Cap:			   Molded plastic, with legend label and diffusor
Switch Functions:			  Programmable via VCMS Application Program:
				      1.  Momentary
				      2.  2-position latching (Off-On1)
				      3.  3-Step (Off-On1-On2)
Switch Legends:			   Select from InPower’s standard switch legend library, InPower document TB-59.
				    Custom legends are also available.
Reference Documents
Document Name					     Document Number
VCMS-SM6 Switch Module, 6 positions		  Product Data Sheet PDS-92
VCMS-SM10 Switch Module, 10 positions		  Product Data Sheet PDS-94
VCMS-SM12 Switch Module, 12 positions		  Product Data Sheet PDS-95
VCMS-PM1 Power Module				   Product Data Sheet PDS-96
VCMS-PM2 Power Module				   Product Data Sheet PDS-101
VCMS-APM Analog Power Module			   Product Data Sheet PDS-97
VCMS-SC Technical Manual			   Owners Manual OM-96
VCMS Switch Legend Library			   Technical Bulletin TB-59
5.33
2.74
10-Position Switch Module
Logic Cable
Connector
0.680
0.550
0.338
#6-32 threaded
stud (4)
8 Input/ 8 Ground Output Module
With Molex Connectors
VCMS2-GM1
VCMS2-GM1-CTRL1
The Model VCMS2-GM1 Ground Output Module is a component of the
InPower’s second generation Vehicle Control Module System (VCMS2),
a modular, programmable switch panel system used for controlling 12 volt
auxiliary devices on vehicles. The system can be configured for a wide
range of applications controlling devices such as lights, relays, vehicle
interfaces, and other devices needing a maximum 1.0 Amps sink. All
power modules and switch panels connect via an 8 pin Molex-150 sealed
connector and may be daisy-chained to accomodate extra modules and
panels.
The power module has eight inputs and eight outputs, connected through a
20 pin Molex-150 sealed connector. The outputs are rated at 1.0 amps sinking
each from a 12 V Source. The digital inputs monitor external conditions, such
as what gear the transmission is in or if the ignition switch is on, and can be
programmed to respond to either ground or +12 V.
The GM1 is used in conjunction with VCMS2 Switch Module(s) and Power
Modules in different configurations of MOD1 through MOD6 where up to
6 Ground Out or PM1 Power Modules are needed in a system.  In these